circumstances that existed on the date of transition to Ind AS.

43.3
The principal adjustments made by the Company in restating its Indian GAAP financial statements are as
below:

 A.Reconciliation of cash flows for the year ended March 31 2022

There were no signification reconcilition items between cash flow prepared under GAAP and those prepared
GAAP and those prepared under Ind AS.

 B. Reconciliaiton of Equity as at 1st April, 2021 and 31st March, 2022

Refer Annexure I

 C. Reconciliaiton of Profit for year ended 31st March 2022  Refer Annexure II

 REPCO MICRO FINANCE LIMITED   Page No. | 119

Annual Report 2022-2023

Annexure - 1
   B. Reconciliation of Equity as at 1st April, 2021 and 31st March, 2022

Amount (₹ in Lakhs)

   Particulars

Reference
Notes

 Previous
GAAP

 Ind AS
Adjustments
As at 31-03-

2022

As at
31st March,

2022

Previous
GAAP

 Ind AS
Adjustments

As at
01-04-2021

As at
1st April 2021

I ASSETS

  (1)  Financial Assets
   (a) Cash and cash equivalents   2,645.71 - 2,645.71 6,641.76 - 6,641.76

   (b) Bank Balance other than (a) above   410.58 - 410.58 400.48 - 400.48

   (c) Receivables   - - - - - -

   (d) Loans  a&b 94,252.34 756.41 95,008.75 88,390.21 (60.77)   88,329.44

  (2)  Non-financial Assets
   (a) Current tax assets (Net)   132.05 - 132.05 25.10 - 25.10

   (b) Deferred Tax assets (Net)  c 2,032.27 (55.85) 1,976.42 764.85 53.53 818.38

   (c) Property, plant and Equipment   485.22 - 485.22 354.75 - 354.75

   (d) Intangible Assets   1.33 - 1.33 26.74 - 26.74

   (e) Right-of-use assets  d - 975.43 975.43 - 466.59 466.59

   (f) Other non-financial assets   e 344.36 (29.70) 314.66 216.82 (15.32) 201.50

   Total assets   1,00,303.87 1,646.28 1,01,950.15 96,820.71 444.03 97,264.74

 II   LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
   (1)  Financial Liabilities
   (a) Payables
   (I) Trade Payables

 (i) Total outstanding dues of micro
enterprises and small enterprises   - - - - - -

 (ii) Total outstanding dues of creditors
other than micro enterprises and small
enterprises   - - - - - -

   (II) Other Payables

 (i) Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises
and small enterprises

-   - - - - -

 REPCO MICRO FINANCE LIMITED   Page No. | 120

Annual Report 2022-2023

 (ii) Total outstanding dues of creditors
other than micro enterprises and small
enterprises   - - - - - -

 (b) Borrowings (Other than Debt
Securities)  a 72,133.48 (88.59) 72,044.88 69,942.71 (49.95) 69,892.76

   (c) Lease Liabilities  d - 981.71 981.71 - 451.27 451.27

   (d) Other financial labilities   - - - 1.55 - 1.55

  (2)  Non-Financial Liabilities
   (a) Current tax liabilities (Net)
   (b) Provisions   98.08 - 98.08 47.56 - 47.56

   (c) Other non-financial liabilities   213.35 - 213.35 378.48 - 378.48

  (3)  Equity

   (a) Equity share capital   9,920.00 - 9,920.00 6,920.00 - 6,920.00

   (b) Other Equity   17,938.96 753.16 18,692.12 19,530.42 42.71 19,573.13

   Total Liabilities and Equity   1,00,303.87 1,646.28 1,01,950.15 96,820.71 444.03 97,264.74

*The Indian GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

 REPCO MICRO FINANCE LIMITED   Page No. | 121

Annual Report 2022-2023

Annexure - 2

 C. Reconciliation of Profit for year ended 31st March 2022

  Amount (₹ in Lakhs)

   Particulars

Reference
Notes

 Indian
GAAP

 Ind AS
Adjustments

 For the year
ended

March 31,
2022

  Revenue from operations

 I   Interest income  a  15,406.91  1,124.14  16,531.05

II  Other income   a & d 842.53   (806.37)  36.16

III  Total Income (I+II)   16,249.44  317.77  16,567.21

   Expenses

 (i)   Finance costs  a & d 5,811.45   28.06   5,839.51

 (ii)   Impairment on financial instruments  b 4,830.05   (506.48)   4,323.57

 (iii)   Bad debts written off   738.65   -   738.65

(iv)  Employee Benefits Expenses  e 2,432.54   57.95   2,490.49

 (v)   Depreciation, amortization and impairment  d 139.91  234.49   374.40

 (vi)   Other expenses  d 866.76   (258.16)   608.60

 IV   Total expenses (IV)   14,819.36   (444.12) 14,375.24

 V   Profit /(Loss) before exceptional items and tax   (III-IV) 1,430.08  761.89   2,191.97

 VI   Exceptional items   -  - -

 VII   Profit /(Loss) before tax   (V-VI) 1,430.08  761.89   2,191.97

 VIII   Tax Expenses

   (1) Current Tax   1,722.00   -   1,722.00

   (2) Deferred Tax   (1,267.42)   94.80  (1,172.62)

   (3) Tax expense of earlier year   (26.63)  -   (26.63)

 IX
 Profit /(loss) for the period from continuing
operations   (VII-VIII) 1,002.13  667.09   1,669.22

 X   Profit /(Loss) from discontinued operations

 XI   Tax expense of discontinued operations

 XII
 Profit /(Loss) from discontinued operations
(After tax)   (X-XI)  -   -

 XIII   Profit /(Loss) for the period   (IX+XII) 1,002.13  667.09   1,669.22

 XIV   Other Comprehensive Income  f

 (A) (i) Items that will not be reclassified to

profit or loss  (specify items and amounts)

   (ii) Income tax relating to items that will not
be reclassified to profit or loss   -  - -

   Subtotal (A)   -  - -

 (B) (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or
loss (specify items and amounts)   -   57.96   57.96

   (ii) Income tax relating to items that will be
reclassified to profit or loss   - (14.59)   (14.59)

   -

   Subtotal (B)   -   43.37   43.37